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CHAPTER 395—S.F.No. 1752 
An act relating to highways; designating the Laura Ingalls Wilder historic highway; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 161.14, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. _2g LAURA INGALLS WILDER HISTORIC HIGHWAY. Marked 
trunk higl_1way Np l_$ from i_t_§ intersection w_it_h marked trunk highway IE 1_69 
i_n g pg; mg o_f Mankato tg _i_t_s_ terminus g_t_ ghe Minnesota-South Dakota 
border,_i§ designated th_e “-Laura Inzalls Wilder Historic Highway.” Lire commis- 
sioner o_f transportation _s_l1a_ll adopt a suitable marking design t_o gig t_h_i_§ _1_1_igh-_ 
way 2_1n_d $a_1_l fig appropriate signs. 

Presented to the governor April“5, 1994
_ 

Signed by'the governor April 7, 1994, 11:22 a.m. 

CHAPTER 396-S.F.No. 1968 
An act relating to veterans; extending eligibility ' 

for special veterans’ license plates to 
allied veterans; amending Minnesota Statutes -1992, section 168.123, subdivisions 1 and 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1.. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 168.123, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: ‘ 

Subdivision 1. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS; FEES. The registrar shall 
issue special license plates to an applicant who served in the active military ser- 
vice in a branch of the armed forces of the United States _c_>_§ pf a nation 9; §pc_i- 
_e_ty allied @ jay United States i_n‘ conducting g foreign w_ar, was discharged 
under honorable conditions, and is an owner or joint owner of a motor vehicle 
included within the definition of a passenger automobile or which is self- 
propelled recreational equipment, on payment of a fee of $10 for each set of two 
plates, payment of the registration tax required by law, and compliance with 
other laws relating to registration and‘ licensing of motor vehicles and drivers. 
The additional fee of $10 is payable for each set of plates, is payable only when 
the plates are issued, and is not payable in a year in which tabs or stickers are 
issued instead of number plates. An applicant must not be issued more than two 
sets of plates for vehicles owned or jointly owned by the applicant. 

The veteran shall have a. certified copy of the veteran’s discharge papers, 
indicating character of discharge, at the time of application. I_f Q applicant 
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